Phone/Fax: 0535-2208719 E-Mail: dforbl@yahoo.co.in

#### कार्यालय प्रभागीय निदेशक, पर्यावरण वन तथा जलवायु परिवर्तन प्रभाग,रायबरेली / 14-10-4 रायबरेली, दिनॉक, 04-08-.2020 uzio 446

सेवा में.

मुख्य वन संरक्षक,

लखनऊ मण्डल, उ०प्र०

लखनऊ।

विषय:-

संदर्भ-

भारत पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि0, लखनऊ द्वारा डलमऊ—ऊँचाहार मार्ग (एस.एच.—38) के किमी0 181 (चैनेज संख्या—180+935.90) के मध्य बायीं पटरी पर गाटा नं0—378 ग्राम—अलीपुर चकराई, तहसील-डलमऊ, जनपद-रायबरेली में प्रस्तावित रिटेल आउटलेट के सम्पर्क मार्ग निर्माण हेत् 0.08103 हे0 संरक्षित वन भूमि के बिना वृक्ष पातन किये गैर वानिकी प्रयोग की अनुमति के सम्बन्ध में। ऑनलाइन प्रस्ताव संख्या- FP/UP/Approach/43673/2019, उप वन महानिरीक्षक (केन्द्रीय) पर्यावरण वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय (मध्य) भारत सरकार के पत्रांक-8 बी / यू०पी० / 06 / 54 / 2020 / एफ०सी० / 729 दिनांक 10.07.2020 तथा कार्यालय मुख्य वन संरक्षक / नोडल अधिकारी, पर्यावरण वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन विभाग, उ०प्र० लखनऊ का

पत्रांक-162 / 11-सी- FP/UP/Approach/43673/2019 दिनांक 20.07.2020 एवं भारत

पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि0, लखनऊ द्वारा प्रेषित पत्र दिनांक 30.07.2020।

महोदय,

उपरोक्त विषयगत प्रकरण पर भारत पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि०, लखनऊ द्वारा प्रस्तावित रिटेल आउटलेट के सम्पर्क मार्ग के निर्माण हेतु प्रभावित कुल 0.08103 हे0 संरक्षित वन भूमि के बिना वृक्ष पातन किये गैर वानिकी प्रयोग की अनुमति के सम्बन्ध में उप वन महानिरीक्षक (केन्द्रीय) पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय (मध्य) भारत सरकार द्वारा निर्गत सैद्धान्तिक स्वीकृति में वांछित शर्तों की अनुपालन आख्या निम्न प्रकार प्रेषित की जा रही है :--

Sr. No.	Conditions	Status of Compliance		
1	The legal status of the Forest land shall remain unchanged.	As per compliance 1, Bharat Petroleum Corporation limited, Territory Lucknow hereby undertakes that as per Forest (Protection) Act, 1980 legal status of the land will remain unchanged.		
2	Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department for plantation of 100 trees in (Compartment No. / Khasra No. Not Provided, Village – Hmeermau, Tehsil- Not Provided, District - Raebarily) at the cost of user agency. As far as practicable a mixture of local indigenous species will be planted and monoculture of a species has to be avoided.	As per compliance 2 Bharat Petroleum Corporation limited, Territory Lucknow hereby undertakes that the cost incurred in plantation of 100 trees by the Forest Department will be paid to the Forest Department by the BPCL.		
3	The cost of Compensatory afforestation at the prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation scheme and the cost of survey, demarcation and erection of permanent pillars if required on the CA land shall be deposited in advance with the Forest Department by the project authority. The CA will be	Corporation limited, Territory Lucknow hereby undertakes that the cost of compensatory afforestation at the prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation has been submitted to CAMPA Fund by the BPCL, challan copy for		

	maintained for 10 years. The scheme may include appropriate provision for	100 trees has been attached.			
6	anticipated cost increase for works scheduled for subsequent years. Revised scheme for plantation of 100 trees to be				
	submitted to this office.	-			
4 .	The State Government shall charge the Net Present Value (NPV) for the 0.075028 ha. forest area to be diverted	As per compliance 4, Bharat Petroleum Corporation limited has been submitted the payment for the net present value (NPV) of the			
*6	under this proposal from the user agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble	diverted forest land at the rates approved by the ministry and challan copy receipt for the same			
	Supreme Court of India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003, 28/03/2008, 24/04/2008 and 09/05/2008 in IA	has been attached.			
	No. 566 in WP (C) No. 202/1995 and as per guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC (Pt.II)				
*	dated 18/09/2003 as well as letter No. 5-2/2006-FC dated 03/10/2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05/02/2009 in this regard.				
5	Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by State Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	As per compliance 5, Bharat Petroleum Corporation limited, Territory Lucknow hereby undertakes that Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming du after finalization of the same by the Hon'bl Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, has been submitted to the State Government by the BPCL.			
around Periphery of petrol pump.		As per compliance 6, Bharat Petroleum Corporation limited, Territory Lucknow hereby undertakes that Greenery will be maintained by BPCL around Periphery of petrol pump.			
All the funds received from the User As per Agency under the project shall be Corporation transferred/deposit to CAMPA fund undertakes only thorough e-portal BPCL under (http://parivesh.nic.in/).  CAMPA (http://par		As per compliance 7, Bharat Petroleum Corporation limited, Territory Lucknow hereby undertakes that all the funds received from the BPCL under the project has been submitted to			
8	The complete compliance of the FRA, 2006 shall be ensured by way of prescribed certificate from the concerned District Collector.	As per compliance 8, the complete compliance of the FRA, 2006 has been submitted before final approval of prescribed certificate to the concerned District Collector.			
9	User Agency shall use the land between entry and exit of petrol pump (156.00 m <sup>2</sup> ) for plantation and conservation of trees the same shall be demarcated by 2 plantation and conservation of trees the				
	feet wall.	will be demarcated by 2 feet wall.			
10	Plantation shall also be done along the inside boundary of Fuel Station.	shall also be done along the As per compliance 10, Bharat Petroleum			

11	No violation of FCA certificate from	As per compliance 11, No violation of FCA certificate has been attached.		
12	concerned DFO shall be provided.  The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the directions of the concerned Divisional Forest Officer.	As per compliance 12, Bharat Petroleum Corporation limited, Territory Lucknow hereby undertakes that the boundary of the diverter		
The period of diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of the user agency or the project life, whichever is less.  As per compliance 13, Bharat F. Corporation limited, Territory Lucknow undertakes that the period of diversion u				
14	* * * ·			
15	The compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/)	As per compliance 15, Bharat Petroleum Corporation limited, Territory Lucknow hereby undertakes that all the compliance report will be uploaded on only thorough e-portal (http://parivesh.nic.in/) and challan copy for the same has been attached.		

भारत पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि0, लखनऊ द्वारा उपरोक्त वांछित समस्त शर्तों की परिपूर्ण एवं बिन्दुवार सुस्पष्ट आख्या / वचनबद्धता प्रमाण-पत्र संलग्न कर दिया गया है। अतः वन (संरक्षण) अधिनियम-1980 के तहत विधिवत स्वीकृति प्रदान करने हेतु अग्रिम कार्यवाही करने की कृपा करें।

संलग्नक-उपरोक्तानुसार (04 प्रतियों में)।

भवदीय

(तुलसीदास) प्रभागीय निदेशक पर्यावरण, वन तथा जलवायु परिवर्तन प्रभाग,

पत्रांक / उक्तदिनॉकित

प्रतिलिपि प्रादेशिक प्रबन्धक (रिटेल) भारत पेट्रोलियम कारपोरेशन लि० ९४, महात्मा गाँधी मार्ग, हजरतगंज, लखनऊ को उपरोक्त कम में सूचनार्थ एंव आवश्यक कार्यवाही हेतु प्रेषित।

> (तुर्लसीदास) प्रभागीय निदेशक पर्यावरण, वन तथा जलवायु परिवर्तन प्रभाग, रायबरेली

#### सेवा में,

प्रभागीय निदेशक सा0वा0 प्रभाग, रायबरेली।

विषय—भारत पेट्रोलियम कार्पोरेशन लि0, लखनऊ द्वारा डलमऊ — ऊंचाहार रोड, (एस0एच0 — 38), के कि0मी0 स्टोन नं0 — 181, (चैनेज नं0— 180+935.90), के मध्य बांयी पटरी पर, गाटा सं0 — 378, ग्राम — अलीपुर चकरई, तहसील— डलमऊ, जिला — रायबरेली में प्रस्तावित रिटेल आउटलेट के सम्पर्क मार्ग निर्माण हेतु 0.08103 हे0 संरक्षित वनभूमि के बिना वृक्ष पातन किये गैर वानिकी प्रयोग की अनुमित के सम्बन्ध में।

सन्दर्भ — भारत सरकार पर्यावरण, वन एवं जलवायु परिवर्तन मंत्रालय, क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय (मध्य)लखनऊ का पत्रांक सं0—8बी / यू.पी. / 06 / 54 / 2020 / एफ.सी. / 729 दिनांक 10.07.2020।

Sr. No.	Conditions	Status of Compliance  As per compliance 1, Bharat Petroleum Corporation limited, Territory Lucknow hereby undertakes that as per Forest (Protection) Act, 1980 legal status of the land will remain unchanged.			
1	The legal status of the land shall remain unchanged.				
Compensatory afforestation shall be taken up by the Forest Department for plantation of 100 trees in (Compartment No. / Khasra No. Not Provided, Village - Hameermau, Tehsil-Not Provided, District - Raebareli) at the cost of user agency. As far as practicable a mixture of local indigenous species will be planted and monoculture of a species has to be avoided.  As per compliance 2 Bharat Corporation limited, Territory hereby undertakes that the cost plantation of 100 trees by Department will be paid to Department by the BPCL.					
The cost of Compensatory afforestation at the prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation scheme and the cost of survey, demarcation and erection of permanent pillars if required on the CA land shall be deposited in advance with the Forest Department by the project authority.		Corporation limited, Territory Lucknow hereby undertakes that the cost of compensatory afforestation at the prevailing wage rates as per compensatory afforestation has been submitted to CAMPA Fund by the BPCL and challan copy for the same has been attached.			
4	The State Government shall charge the Net Present Value (NPV) for the	As per compliance 4, Bharat Petroleum Corporation limited has been submitted the			

has been submitted the

	0.08103 ha. forest area to be diverted under this proposal from the user agency as per the orders of the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India dated 30/10/2002, 01/08/2003, 28/03/2008, 24/04/2008 and 09/05/2008 in IA No. 566 in WP (C) No. 202/1995 and as per guidelines issued by the Ministry vide letters No. 5-1/1998-FC (Pt.II) dated 18/09/2003 as well as letter No. 5-2/2006-FC dated 03/10/2006 and 5-3/2007-FC dated 05/02/2009 in this	payment for the net present value (NPV) of the diverted forest land at the rates approved by the ministry and challan copy receipt for the same has been attached.
5	regard.  Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, shall be charged by State Government from the User Agency. The User Agency shall furnish an undertaking to this effect.	As per compliance 5, Bharat Petroleum Corporation limited, Territory Lucknow hereby undertakes that Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, has been submitted to the State Government by the BPCL.
6	Greenery will be maintained by user around Periphery of petrol pump.	As per compliance 6, Bharat Petroleum Corporation limited, Territory Lucknow hereby undertakes that Greenery will be maintained by BPCL around Periphery of petrol pump.
7	All the funds received from the User Agency under the project shall be transferred/deposit to CAMPA fund only thorough e-portal (http://parivesh.nic.in/).	As per compliance 7, Bharat Petroleum Corporation limited, Territory Lucknow hereby undertakes that all the funds received from the BPCL under the project has been submitted to CAMPA fund only thorough e-portal (http://parivesh.nic.in/) and challan copy for the same has been attached.
8	The complete compliance of the FRA, 2006 shall be ensured by way of prescribed certificate from the concerned District Collector.	As per compliance 8, the complete compliance of the FRA, 2006 has been submitted before final approval of prescribed certificate to the concerned District Collector.
9	User Agency shall use the land between entry and exit of petrol pump (156.00 m²) for plantation and conservation of trees the same shall be demarcated by	As per compliance 9, Bharat Petroleum Corporation limited will use the land between entry and exit of petrol pump (156.00 m²) for plantation and conservation
	trees the same shall be demarcated by	(156.00 m²) for plantation and conservation

		2 feet wall.	of trace the same will be described to		
			of trees the same will be demarcated by 2 feet wall.		
	10	Plantation shall also be done along the inside boundary of Fuel Station.	As per compliance 10, Bharat Petroleum Corporation limited, Territory Lucknow hereby undertakes that Plantation will also be done along the inside boundary of Fuel Station.		
	11	No violation of FCA certificate from concerned DFO shall be provided.	As per compliance 11, Bharat Petroleum Corporation limited, Territory Lucknow hereby undertakes that no violation of FCA certificate from concerned DFO will be provided.		
272	12	The boundary of the diverted forest land shall be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the directions of the concerned Divisional Forest Officer.	The second secon		
	13	The period of diversion under this approval shall be co-terminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of the user agency or the project life, whichever is less.	As per compliance 13, Bharat Petroleum Corporation limited, Territory Lucknow hereby undertakes that the period of diversion under this approval will be coterminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of the BPCL or the project life, whichever is less.		
	14	Certificate of DFO certifying that the proposed RO is not in close proximity of any exiting RO in accordance with MORTH guidelines dated 24-07-2013 has to be provided.	As per compliance 14, certificate of DFO certifying that the proposed RO is not in close proximity of any exiting RO in accordance with MORTH guidelines dated 24-07-2013 has been attached.		
15		The compliance report shall be uploaded on e-portal (https://parivesh.nic.in/)	As per compliance 15, Bharat Petroleum Corporation limited, Territory Lucknow hereby undertakes that all the compliance report will be uploaded on only thorough eportal (http://parivesh.nic.in/) and challan copy for the same has been attached.		

(Authorized Signatory)

# AGENCY COPY NEFT / RTGS CHALLAN for Ad-HOC CAMPA

Date: 27-07-2020

Agency Name.	BPCL TERRITORY LUCKNOW
Application No.	7043673249
MoEF/SG File No.	8B/UP/06/54/2020/FC
Location.	UTTAR PRADESH
Address.	94 Mahatma Gandhi,Road,LucknowLuckno
Amount(in Rs)	155925/~

Amount in Words :One Lakh Fifty-Five Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty-Five Rupees Only

UTR. SBIN420210189304

NEFT/RTGS to be made as per following details;

Beneficiary Name:	UTTAR PRADESH CAMPA
IFSG Code:	CORP0000371
Pay to Account No.	150907043673249 Valid only for this challan amount.
Bank Name & Address:	Corporation Bank Lodhi Complex Branch, Block 11,CGO Complex, Phase I, Lodhi Road, New Delhi -110083

This Challan is strictly to be used for making payment to CAMPA by NEFT/RTGS only

After making successful payment, User Agencies ma Email: helpdeskcampa@corpbank.co.in

forestsclearance.nic.in/UserAccount/Neft\_ChallanCorp.aspx?pid=APPROACH436732019249&INVLD=

Proposed Protected Forest Land to be diverted for Entry/Exit of approach to BPCL Retail Outlet on Dalmau-Unchahar Road (SH-38), Km. No:181 (Ch.No. 180+935.90 LHS), Gata No-378, Village:- Alipur Chakrai, Tehsil:- Dalmau, District:- Raebareli (U.P). As per compliance 1, **Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited** hereby undertakes that as per Forest (Protection) Act, 1980 legal status of the land will remain unchanged.

(Authorized Signatory)

#### वचनबद्धता प्रमाण पत्र

प्रस्तावक विभाग भारत पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिं० द्वारा डलमऊ — ऊंचाहार रोड, (एस०एच० — 38), के किं०मी० स्टोन नं० — 181, (चैनेज नं०— 180+935.90), के मध्य बांयी पटरी पर, गाटा सं० — 378, ग्राम — अलीपुर चकरई, तहसील— डलमऊ, जिला — रायबरेली (उत्तर प्रदेश) में प्रस्तावित रिटेल आउटलेट/पेट्रोल पम्प की स्थापना स्थल से मुख्य मार्ग तक आवागमन हेतु भारत पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लिं० वचनबद्ध है कि शुद्ध वतर्मान मूल्य (एन०पी०वी०) क्षतिपूरक वृक्षारोपण की धनराशि एवं अन्य अनुमन्य देयक, प्रतिपूर्ति पौधारोपण निधि प्रबन्धन तथा योजना प्राधिकरण की धनराशि रूठ 1,55,925.00 ई—चालान द्वारा कैम्पा मद में जमा करा दी गयी है एवं इसका चालान भी संलग्न कर दिया गया है।

क्रम सं0	विवरण / मद	धनराशि (रू०में)	फण्ड ट्रांसफर का प्रकार	दिनांक	रिफरेन्स आई. डी
1	2	3	4	5	7
1	शर्त संख्या—2/3 100 पौधों के रोपण एवं 10 वर्षों का रखरखाव/(सी०ए०)	105200.00 रूपये	एन.ई.एफ. टी.	27.07.2020	SBIN42021018 9304
2	शर्त संख्या—4 के अनुपालन में प्रभावित संरक्षित वनभूमि 0.08103 हे0 का शुद्ध वर्तमान मूल्य (6.26 .लाख प्रति हे0 की दर से)/(एन०पी०वी०)	50725.00 रूपये			
	योग—	155925.00 रूपये			

(प्राधिकृत हस्साक्षर)

टेरीटरी मैनेजर (रिटेल सेल्स) भारत पेट्रोलियम कार्पोरेशन लि0

Proposed Protected Forest Land to be diverted for Entry/Exit of approach to BPCL Retail Outlet on Dalmau-Unchahar Road (SH-38), Km. No:181 (Ch.No. 180+935.90 LHS), Gata No-378, Village:- Alipur Chakrai, Tehsil:- Dalmau, District:- Raebareli (U.P). As per compliance 5, **Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited** hereby undertakes that Additional amount of the NPV of the diverted forest land, if any, becoming due after finalization of the same by the Hon'ble Supreme Court of India on receipt of the report from the Expert Committee, has been submitted to the State Government by the BPCL.

(Authorized Signatory)

Proposed Protected Forest Land to be diverted for Entry/Exit of approach to BPCL Retail Outlet on Dalmau-Unchahar Road (SH-38), Km. No:181 (Ch.No. 180+935.90 LHS), Gata No-378, Village:- Alipur Chakrai, Tehsil:- Dalmau, District:- Raebareli (U.P). As per compliance 6, **Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited** hereby undertakes that Greenery will be maintained by BPCL around Periphery of petrol pump.

(Authorized Signatory)

Proposed Protected Forest Land to be diverted for Entry/Exit of approach to BPCL Retail Outlet on Dalmau-Unchahar Road (SH-38), Km. No:181 (Ch.No. 180+935.90 LHS), Gata No-378, Village:- Alipur Chakrai, Tehsil:- Dalmau, District:- Raebareli (U.P). As per compliance 7, **Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited** hereby undertakes that all the funds received from the BPCL under the project has been submitted to CAMPA fund only thorough e-portal (http://parivesh.nic.in/) and challan copy for the same has been attached.

(Authorized Signatory)

Proposed Protected Forest Land to be diverted for Entry/Exit of approach to BPCL Retail Outlet on Dalmau-Unchahar Road (SH-38), Km. No:181 (Ch.No. 180+935.90 LHS), Gata No-378, Village:- Alipur Chakrai, Tehsil:- Dalmau, District:- Raebareli (U.P). As per compliance 8, the complete compliance of the FRA, 2006 has been submitted before final approval of prescribed certificate to the concerned District Collector.

(Authorized Signatory)

Proposed Protected Forest Land to be diverted for Entry/Exit of approach to BPCL Retail Outlet on Dalmau-Unchahar Road (SH-38), Km. No:181 (Ch.No. 180+935.90 LHS), Gata No-378, Village:- Alipur Chakrai, Tehsil:- Dalmau, District:- Raebareli (U.P). As per compliance 10, **Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited** will use the land between entry and exit of petrol pump (156.00 m²) for plantation and conservation of trees the same will be demarcated by 2 feet wall.

(Authorized Signatory)

Proposed Protected Forest Land to be diverted for Entry/Exit of approach to BPCL Retail Outlet on Dalmau-Unchahar Road (SH-38), Km. No:181 (Ch.No. 180+935.90 LHS), Gata No-378, Village:- Alipur Chakrai, Tehsil:- Dalmau, District:- Raebareli (U.P). As per compliance 10, **Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited** hereby undertakes that Plantation will also be done along the inside boundary of Fuel Station.

(Authorized Signatory)

Proposed Protected Forest Land to be diverted for Entry/Exit of approach to BPCL Retail Outlet on Dalmau-Unchahar Road (SH-38), Km. No:181 (Ch.No. 180+935.90 LHS), Gata No-378, Village:- Alipur Chakrai, Tehsil:- Dalmau, District:- Raebareli (U.P). As per compliance 11, **Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited** hereby undertakes that no violation of FCA certificate from concerned DFO will be provided.

(Authorized Signatory)

Proposed Protected Forest Land to be diverted for Entry/Exit of approach to BPCL Retail Outlet on on Dalmau-Unchahar Road (SH-38), Km. No:181 (Ch.No. 180+935.90 LHS), Gata No-378, Village:- Alipur Chakrai, Tehsil:- Dalmau, District:- Raebareli (U.P). As per compliance 12, **Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited** hereby undertakes that the boundary of the diverted forest land will be suitably demarcated on ground at the project cost, as per the directions of the concerned Divisional Forest Officer.

(Authorized Signatory)

Proposed Protected Forest Land to be diverted for Entry/Exit of approach to BPCL Retail Outlet on on Dalmau-Unchahar Road (SH-38), Km. No:181 (Ch.No. 180+935.90 LHS), Gata No-378, Village:- Alipur Chakrai, Tehsil:- Dalmau, District:- Raebareli (U.P). As per compliance 13, **Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited** hereby undertakes that the period of diversion under this approval will be coterminus with the period of lease to be granted in favour of the BPCL or the project life, whichever is less.

(Authorized Signatory)

Proposed Protected Forest Land to be diverted for Entry/Exit of approach to BPCL Retail Outlet on on Dalmau-Unchahar Road (SH-38), Km. No:181 (Ch.No. 180+935.90 LHS), Gata No-378, Village:- Alipur Chakrai, Tehsil:- Dalmau, District:- Raebareli (U.P). As per compliance 14, certificate of DFO certifying that the proposed RO is not in close proximity of any exiting RO in accordance with MORTH guidelines dated 24-07-2013 has been attached.

(Authorized Signatory)

## वन संरक्षण अधिनियम 1980 के प्राविधानों के उलंघन सम्बन्धी प्रमाण पत्र

प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि जनपद रायबरेली में भारत पेट्रोलियम कॉर्पोरेशन लि0 द्वारा डलमऊ — ऊंचाहार रोड, (एस०एच० — 38), के कि०मी० स्टोन नं० — 181, (चैनेज नं०—180+935.90), के मध्य बांयी पटरी पर, गाटा सं० — 378, ग्राम — अलीपुर चकरई, तहसील—डलमऊ, जिला — रायबरेली (उत्तर प्रदेश) में प्रस्तावित पेट्रोल पम्प के सम्पर्क मार्ग निर्माण हेतु प्रभावित 0.08103 हे० संरक्षित वनभूमि के बिना वृक्ष पातन के गैर वानिकी कार्य में वन संरक्षण अधिनियम 1980 का कोई उल्लंघन नहीं किया गया है तथा उपरोक्त शर्तों का वन संरक्षण अधिनियम 1980 के अन्तर्गत पालन किया जायेगा।

(प्राधिकृत हस्ताक्षर)

टेरीटरी मैनेजर (रिटेल सेल्स) भारत पेट्रोलियम कार्पोरेशन लि0 टेरीटरी लखनऊ